Pima County Clerk of the Board

Robin Brigode

Administration Division Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division
e 130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Mary Jo Furphy Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8449 - Fax: (520) 222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 351-8456

March 18, 2014

Ms. Sheri Lynn Smith
Tucson International Airport
c/o OTG Management, L.L.C.
335 W. Butler Ave., No. 120
Chalfont, PA 18914

RE: Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure
License No.: 06100221

Tucson International Airport

Dear Ms. Smith:

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in
reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been

scheduled for Tuesday, April 1, 2014, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the
following location:

Pima County Administration Building
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
130 West Congress, 1st Floor
Tucson, Arizona 85701

If you have any questions pertaining to this hearing, please contact this office at
(520)724-8449.

Sincerely,

RobW

Clerk of the Board



Pima County Clerk of the Board
Robin Brigode

Administration Division Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division
130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Mary Jo Furphy Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8449 » Fax: (520) 222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 351-8456
TO: Pima County Sheriff's Department
Investigative Support Unit
FROM: Brian Turco{
Administrative Support Specialist
DATE: February 27, 2014
RE: Sheriff's Report - Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/
Restructure

Attached is the application of:

Sheri Lynn Smith

d.b.a. Tucson International Airport

7250 S. Tucson Boulevard Tucson, AZ 85706

Pima County Liquor License No. 14-03-0049

SHERIFF’S REPORT DATE: o&[@/ﬂ/
Is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval?

l\\mmu\(-\ SOTEN |

S >

Investigative Stpport Unit Supervisor
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800 W Washington 5th Floor,
Phoenix AZ 850072934 6, Eb
www, azliquor.gov -

(602) 542-5141

APPLIC FOR NT CHANGE . ACOQLISITION OF CONTROL R UCTURE
Chack
Apprapriate % ﬁ ) L{J
Bax Agent Change ' Acquistion of Cortral Restructure
Complota Sections 1,2,3,4,8 Camphte Sections 1.2, (3,4 f changing Agerl), 8 [Comphata Saclloms 1,2,{34 Fehanging Agunt) 5,8
Soe Notw 1 gnba (Sea Noko 2 on aci)
SECTION 4

(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)
1. Name (IMDIMIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT ( no agoent change) GR NEW AGENT OR CORFORATE OFFICER OR LL.C, CONTROLUNG MEMBER)

¥y SMITH SRERT. LYNA og100221
Last 3 " Middia Liguor License #
2. D] Corporation B{L.G, T e 2T MANAGEMENT TUGSON, LLC o et TR

{Exacily a5 it appasrs on Articlzs of Ine. or Artictas of Oryg.)
TUCSON INTERNATIONAL AIRFORT
3. Business Name:

4. Business Address: 7250 5. Tucsan Bivd, (Bxaqihy T3 ffpoears on Roense) Pima _ ams u
(Lo ot wea F,0, Baox Number) Ciy

J 5.,1stne Business located within the incorporated fimits of the abava city or town? “JEe( ;., lea Gountv Bvard of%._____.slx NIWS
6. Malling Address; °© OTG Management. LLG, 335 W, Butler Ave., #uao Chalfont, PA 78574

F.E.._..
7. Business Phane: (520 )573'5225 Residenca th(szol %)Oﬁ C)LHLJ- ,_:‘fﬁ

"_un.
 Roes this imnsaction involve he sale of any partfon of the corporate stoc NO [:I N/A  [fyes, submit a,
certtﬂad copy of minutes. mlr

9. Has there been any ch: change of officers? [:IYESENO DNJA lf yes, submit a nen!ﬂed ied copy of minuies, =

D )
SECTION 2 [COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUGTURE)

v

i
Each parson listed in Section I} must submita personal questionnaire (Form LICO101) and a Depariment approved I
fingerprint cand which may be cbizined at the Dept. A persan appearing in both lists need only submit one questionnaire &
and fingerprint cand. c S
1, List individual owner or partners or all directors, officers in corp,, memiers in LLC: Jue ’
Lost First Middha T Residence Addressy c zp_ oo
OTG Management, LLO Sola MBR | 335 W, Butfer Ave,, #120, Chalfont, PA 18914

2, List stockhalders ar controlling marmbers owning 10% or more of Cu'plLLc.

| Flrst Middia % Crrvad Rexidencs Addmsss
OTG Management, LLG 100%

[See attached Ownership Structurs]

Ciy Stle Zi
335 W. Butler Ave., #1120, Chalfort, PA 18314

ml———“
{ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF

- ERT(S) IF NEGESSARY)
1/7/2013 Ermnbied nivichinly rirgultitg spoctl coommexiaions plenee cefl tha Depwrtrerd ! Datu, Racked %%E:EE,? |

68/28 3oV¥d L8.52p5CBY pEI9T PIBZ/BT/20
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SECTICN 3 (COMPLETETH  ECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE }

1. If the corporation/L.l..C. is ewned by another entity, ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP ANEI DIRECTOR ! OFFICER ! ME
QISCLOS! forthe parent entity. Attach additiongl ahests a5 necessary In order to diselose real people.
As an Agent, wilt you be physically present and oparating the lcensed premises? [&) YES [J NO

Fyou answered YES, you must provide praof of attendancs of a Department approved Liguoy Law Training Course
within the [ast fiva years bufore your application for Agent can be submittes.: if “no" » manager with approved

fraining must be submitted.
e ——— e

e e %
SEGTION 2 {COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE)
To ba completed by the INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR LLC, CONTROLLING MEMBER;
1. License Number; 06100221 Date of fasl renewal,_ 98/30/2013
2. Current Licensag of Agent; REYES, ALBERT FITZGERALD
fExnclly a8 # sppoors on keense) Last Firt Middle
1, Christepher John Redd, Vice Presidant & Secratary — hereby congan to the agent appuintment named hereln and

{Frnl LA name)
agree lc Immediately 2s5ign a new agent in the evenl of he death, resignation, or discharye of this agent, 1 also undarstand that if
the background repeart shows that |, the corparation, &r any officer, director, member, or stockholder have boen convicted of a
felony in the past five (5) years, | will immediately surrendar the lizenze to the Arizona Department of Liguer Licanses and Contral

hel ive all righ a8 ion. 2
and hereby waive all rig bto Jppanl such act State of Pemsyivania Gounty of Bucks t3
X . The foreguing Instrument was acknowiedied before M s i)
(Slgnaturs of INOVIDUAL/ CORPORATEICUUB OFFICERMEMBER) i

of Havember
W ————— PO rerr—rr———ere e

gwg** day E@méw 2013 ]

T . Momh Year -
LA UL K - .
S8 e
; Ignaire of NOTARY FUBLIC) e
LON FOR RESTRUCTURE) Ly

A

Is there more than one licensed premises Involved? [ YES I NO If yos, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must ba filed and mﬁa
paid lor each lleense/location, "‘

]

Type of curvent ownarship: Ty pa of ivew ownorship: fﬂ
] JTWRO.S. ] JTW.R.0.5, e
1 iwpiviou aL C INDVIDUAL ~
C] PARTNERSHIE [} PARTNERSHIP
[J corPoRrATION CORPORATION
O UMITED LABILITY GO, LIMITER LIABILITY CO.
] TRusT 1 TRUsT
1 OTHER Expiain OJ OTHER Explain

TR — #_ht%

SEGTION & {SOMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITICN OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE])
K & b comulct=d by INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT (i no agent change) OR NEW aGENT DR CORPORATE OFFICER OR LL & CONTROLLING
MEMBER a5 Ustod in Question 1 Seetlon 1

l ‘.‘}hQ. Tl 52%’” S’M (TH- , hereby declare that | am the APPLICANT filing this applicalion.

full namey
hava read the epplication ang the conten

X I S rer i
(Slgmaime of 'NDMD&A A e

s and all statemenis are true, correct and complete,

State of ARIZONA Countyof ' a
The foregaing instrument was acknowledged before me this

\o dayo _Nevsmier Jrohipary 268 20((
Day /I

My commiselon expires on: 'ﬂi_‘; e e AL

grare of NOTARY PUBLIG)

NOTE 1; The fee for an agent change MUST be submitted with this application: $100.00 for the first application and $50.00
for eaich additional appiication, not to axceed $1,000.00. (AR.S. 4-200,H)

NOTE 2: The $10D.00 fee for mestructurefacquisition of contrel MUST be submitied wit "tmi appiM G AR S 0o A) |
Cuear 8\ SHANON L. BERRY
5 %) NOTARY PUBLIC.ARIZONA

FIMA COUNTY
My Gomm. Exp, Sept. 23, 2017

TR

668/88 39vd LBL5CPSZ09 PEI9T PIBC/BT/28



800 W Washington 5th Floor
CiTY OF TUCSON Phoenix~AZ 85007-2934 (L‘ - O ‘- oo H ‘7
RECEIVED www.azliquor.gov
- (602) 542-5141
N : )
&IQP@I%A%I&I? I-%)I%li\GENT CHANGE - ACQUISITION OF CONTROL - RESTRUCTURE
Check nEEIGE OF THE |
Apg:':opriate %TY CLERK I

Box Agent Change % Acquisition of Control IC l%] Restructure

Complete Sections 1,2,3,4,6 Complete Sections 1,2, (3,4 if changing Agent), 6 omplete Sections 1,2,(3,4 if changing Agent) 5,6
(See Note 1 on back) - (See Note 2 on ba

SECTION 1 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR R RUCTURE)

1. Name (INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT (if no agent change) OR NEW AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER QR L.L.C. CONTROLLING MEMBER)
ROYER, S5 - DONALD Q{\m y 06100221
Last First Middl Liquor License #
R OTG MANAGEMENT TUCSON, LLC ' 7 iy
2. [[] Corporation m LLC. [INA: Corp. File #:
(Exactly as it appears on Articles of Inc. ar Articles of,0rg.)
. TUCSON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
3. Business Name:
(Exactly as it appears oyl'énse) . i
4. Business Address: 7250 S. Tucson Blvd. ‘ riuﬁlcson Pima ~ 85706 r
E (Do not use P.O. Box Number) City COUNTY Zip . £
5. Is the business located within the incorporated limits of the above city'or town? %es ONo bt
6. Mailing Address: c-0 OTG Management, LLC, 335 W. Butler A¥e., #120, Chalfont, PA 18914 ‘“
; / City State Zip T
7. Business Phone: ( 520 573-8225 Residence Phone: ( 520 ) & _4@ - ‘[—_Q 78 '
Does this transaction involve the sale of any portion of the corporate stock? A=) NO D N/A  Ifyes, submita -

certified copy of minutes. . s
9. Has there been any change of officers? DYES NO DN/A If yes, submit a certified copy of minutes.

SECTION 2 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)

Each person listed in Section It must submit &personal questionnaire (Form LICO101) and a Depariment approved
fingerprint card which may be obtained at the Dept. A person appearing in both lists need only submit one questionnaire
and fingerprint card.

1. List individual owner or partners orll directors, officers in corp., members in LLC:
Last First Middle Title Residence Address City State Zip
OTG Management, LLC / Sole MBR | 335 W. Butler Ave., #120, Chalfont, PA 18914

/
7

(ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF NECESSARY) : 1-;'_ @'V
2. List stockholders or controling members owning 10% or more of Corp/LLC:
Last First Middle % Owned Residence Address City State Zip ‘ i
OTG Management, LLC 100% | 335 W. Butler Ave., #120, Chalfont, PA 18914 i \

[See attached Ownership Structure]

\\,, .
coT# AC [~/ Y
WARD: S @0 DAY (ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF NECESSARY)

I3 ;
M/ C MEETIN G sled individuals requiring special accommodations please call the Department Date Received /Z 2 I

paTE:__ 241 (A L8,




4

\

/

“sEcTION 3 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE )

1. If the corporation/L.L.C. is owned by another entity, ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP AND DIRECTOR / OFFICER /| MEMBER

DISCLOSURE for the parent entity. Attach additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose real people.

—. As an Agent, will you be physically present and operating the licensed premises? YES[]NO

If you answered YES, you must provide proof of attendance of a Department approved Liquor Law Training Course

within the last five years before your application for Agent can be submitted. If “no” a manager with approved
training must be submitted.

SECTION 4 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE)

To be completed by the INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING MEMBER:
1. License Number: _ 08100221 Date of last renewal:_ 09/30/2013
2. Current Licensee or Agent: REYES, ALBERT FITZGERALD

(Exactly as it appears on license) Last First
I Christopher John Redd, Vice President & Secretary
, (Print full name)

agree to immediately assign a new agent in the event of the death, resignation, or discharge of this agent. | also understand that if
the background report shows that |, the corporation, or any officer, director, member, or stockholder have been convicted of a

felony in the past five (5) years, | will immediately surrender the license to the Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control
and hereby waive all rights to appeal such action. s

State of_ Pennsylvania County of Bucks o
X %/@ //

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5
(Signature of INDIVIDUAL/ CORPORATE/CLUB OFFICER/MEMBER)

T
/8 * day of Bewember (oo by~ 2013 ;

COMMONWEALTH ENNSYLVANIA Day » Month Year

=
My oo “m'sméﬁ%ﬁmww P Ly, K Ganahy

{ignature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

Middle

, hereby consent to the agent appointment named herein and

SECTI

HON FOR RESTRUCTURE)

g
.....

. there more than one licensed premises involved? [1YES [ NO If yes, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must be filed and fees~
paid for each license/location.

Type of current ownership: Type of new ownership:

] JTWROS. []JTWR.OS.

{1 INDIVIDU AL _ [1 INDIVIDUAL

[ PARTNERSHIP [1 PARTNERSHIP

[ ] CORPORATION ' [] CORPORATION

] UMITED LIABILITY CO. [ ] LIMITED LIABILITY CO.
[] TRuUsT [} TRUST

[] OTHER Explain [] OTHER Explain

SECTION 6 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)

To be completed by INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT (if no agent change) OR NEW AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING
MEMBER as listed in Question 1 Section 1:

, DONALD James ROYER , hereby declare that | am the APPLICANT filing this application.
(Print full name)

have read the application and the contents and all statements are true, correct and complete.

Pima
- State of ARIZONA County of
X CBM\AAQ)L}Q&‘( _&‘ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
(Signature of INDIVIDUAL OR AGENT) November 2013
. day of )
Day Month Year

My commission expires on:

(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

NOTE 1: The fee for an agent change MUST be submitted with this application: $100.00 for the first application and $50.00
_ar each additional application, not to exceed $1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H)

NOTE 2: The $100.00 fee for restructure/acquisition of control MUST be submitted with this application. (A.R.S. 4-209.A)



L3
t 1
{

1. W the[ébrporationIL.L.C. is owned by another entity, ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP AND DIRECTOR / OFFICER / MEMBER
DISCLOSURE forthe parententity. Attach additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose real people.

As an Agent, will you be physically present and operating the licensed premises? CdyeEs[INO

" If you answered YES, you must provide proof of attendance of a Department approved Liquor Law Training Course
within the last five years before your application for Agent can be submitted. If “no” a manager with approved

training must be submitted.

SECTION 4 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE) .
To be completed by the INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING MEMBER:
1. License Number: 06100221 Date of last renewal: 09/30/2013
REYES, ALBERT FITZGERALD

2. Current Licensee or Agent:
(Exactly as it appears on license) Last First Middle

Christopher John Redd, Vice President & Secretary

, hereby consent to the agent appointment named herein and

(Print full name)
agree to immediately assign a new agent in the event of the death, resignation, or discharge of this agent. | also understand that if
the background report shows that |, the corporation, or any officer, director, member, or stockholder have been convicted of a
felony in the past five (5) years, | will immediately surrender the license to the Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control
and hereby waive all rights to appeal such action.

_t__ State of Pennsylvania County of Bucks .
X CO M\W{U’ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this;
(Signature of INDIVIDUAL/ CORPORATE/CLUB OFFICER/MEMBER) November 2013 b=
day of , b

Day Month Year r

b

My commission expires on: £
(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC) ~'

SECTION 5 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR RESTRUCTURE) ',E"" .

o2

\ere more than one licensed premises involved? L[1YES [ NO If yes, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must be filed and fées

........

paid for each licenseflocation. i

Type of current ownership: Type of new ownership:
[l JTWR.OS. [ JyTWROS.

] INDIVIDU AL 1 INDIVIDUAL

[1 PARTNERSHIP ] PARTNERSHIP

] CORPORATION [C] CORPORATION

[] uMITED LIABILITY CO. ] uUMITED LIABILITY-CO.
[1 TRuUST [1 TRusST

[l OTHER Explain [] OTHER Explain

SECTION 6 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)
To be completed by INDIVIDUAL OR EXISTING AGENT (if no agent change) OR NEW AGENT OR CORPORATE OFFICER OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING
MEMBER as listed in Question 1 Section 1:

DONALD  Jdaimes ROYER S8

(Print fult name)
have read the application and the contents and all statements are frue, correct and complete.

, hereby declare that [ am the APPLICANT filing this application.

1

- ' B {1 Copas
w State of ARIZONA County of ¢ P
X T — The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
(Signature of INDIVIDUAL OR AGENT) [51.{)3 November ~ 2013
JANICE L. POUNCEY __ayday of ot ’ Year

Notary Public— Arizona
Maricopa County p

Expires 04/11/2015 é (Sianafure of
(

My commission expires o\

.__ [E 1: The fee for an agent change MUST be submitted with this application: $100.00 for the first application and $50.00
for each additional application, not to exceed $1,000.00. (AR.S.

NOTE 2: The $100.00 fee for restructurefacquisition of control MUST be submitted with this application. (A.R.S. 4-209.A)



